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HATCH, ROBERT
Born in Pipestone, now lives in Rochester, Minn.

This ybung man 18 a freshman at Loras, studying for Maryknoll.
Maryknool 1s paying at least part of his expenses.

Father Houlihan, the retiring Reglatrar, informs me that
Robert 1s a good candidate for the priesthood, and that his
work 1s a 1ittle above the averags.

3.14-47

*
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Catholle Foralgn Minion Sostety of Aneriea, Ine. . . , (legal Iifla)

Lobisead Ko Fovgy,

28, 1948

" His Exoelleﬁoy

The Most Rev, lLeo Binz D.D.

Coad juter Bishép of Winona

275 Harrlet Street

wwinona, Minnesota

“ﬁieelleney,

: I am writing in regards to my transfer
from the Maryknoll Mission Society to the
diocese of Winoma. I have talk ed the whole
matter over with my pastor at home, Father
Jensen- St, Franois Parish in Rochester and

‘also with my spiritual director and the Rector

here at Marykholl and all agree that since I

have not the calling to the missions, but still
feel I have a voocation to the Priesthood, this

1s the best thing to do, Father Jensen recomm-
ended that I write to you and seek an appointment
with you or one of the priests at the chancery,
In regards to this appoinment, Twill be in ;" -. -
Rochester on Monday ofthe week of thelst,

If I am able to obtailn such an appointment ;
I would be grateful if you would addrsss a lette¢r
to me and tell me when I may s ee you,

Thenking you fer all
Consideratjon

I remain,
Richard E, Hatch
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L gl v 7 Gty

Cathelic Forelgn Misslon Seclely of Amarica, Inc, o . ., (egal tile)

January 30, 1948 *

‘Most Rev. Leo Binz D.D.

Coadjutor Bishop of Winona »
275 Harriet St .

Winona, Minn.

Most Rev. and .Dear Blshop.

.Richard Hatch, a student at this sdhool, has requested
a letter of recommendation, sinoe he is hoping to be accepted as a
" candidate for the priesthood in the diocese of Winona.

: We have found Richard to be a young man of good character
and fair=intelligencez No adverse criticism has bsen made about his
. ‘character .at our faculty meetings, He is quite weak in Latin but has
-~ done Tairly well in other subJects. A

{ :As far ‘as T know, there seems to be' no good reason why he

-ﬂ'shauld not be given 4 chance to prepare for the diocesan prisesthood,
';since he is withdrawung from this school'of his own free will.

3-With all good wishes to you, dear Blshcp, I,remain,

Respectfully yours in Christ,

; Connora M,M.
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@hurch of Bt Hrels of Assisi
1112 Uhird SBiveet S, K.
Rochester, Mivmesota

January 31, 1948

Very Hev. Bernard A, Mangan, Chancellor
Diocese of Winona
Winona, Minnesota

Dear Father Mangan:

Your kind assistance is asked in regard to a Yyoung parlshioner
of mine by the name of Richard Hatch. Until yesterday, he wds studying
for the priesthood at Maryknoll, after being with them for two years
approximately (I believe that 1s about corréct). 'At Christmas time, he
told me that he thought he would be dropping éut of the foreign mission
field, but was anxious to continue his studies for the diocese. He
wrote me to'this eéffect about 10 days ago. I answered by telling him
that he should have letters from his superiors addressed to the Bishop
telling the latter of his case,

His folks have recently notified me that hé will be home
elther Sunday or Monddy, and I am sure he will be over to see me, as
he 1s anxious to continue on to school,

Pléase advise the proper procedure, so that I will'be all set

' for him when hé calls, and if he is acceptable to the Bishop, to arrange
for his ¢ontinuance at’school. He put in a year at Loras College -~ I
believe that Maryknoll did, or does, have some working arrangement with
the college for their students.

If you should desire a personal interview —- which I recommend
to you —- let ms know the time and the hour, and I will send him down.
He can make good connections via the 400 in the afternoon, but possibly
that gets him into Winona too late for you,

Thanking you for any conslderation and help you can give in"
this request, I am
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i

%o Anform you that I ehall be happy to see you an the. " 1

" gftexnoon of Fehpuary 2, You may oome to the Uhanaery
905100 Ammediately upon. your arrival from Roohester on
, ke bpo, T R A N

(,  With ¢l best wishes, I remain .

. . \
it ‘Yours sincerely in Chrdst,

]

' " Ghanoellor
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Pemaw 2. 19’&8

Reverend Joseph W. CQonnors, M. M,
Reotor, Maryknoll Junior College
Lakewond, New Jersey

Dear Father Conners,

I am grateful for your letter of
January 30 with reference to Richard Hatoh;
and I shall leok forward to hearing from
this young man. Our nesd for prledts ia
verg great indeed: and I hope he san make
good .

: With aentimenta of eatieem and with
&ll good wighes, I remain

‘Sineerely yours in Ohrist,

Coad Jutor Bighop of Winona
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SEMINARIAN PETITION FOR AFFILIATION

Your Exscellenoy,

It 18 my earnest deslre to become a Priest; and I am firm-
ly resolved to take the Neceesary means to persevere in my vooation.
I humbly beg to be mocepted as a student for the .Dlooese of Winone,
I present this petition entirely of my own free and spontaneous
will, with the advice and appreval of my confessor.

Name "\7\]';\4 aed R4 wg\ﬂé\ ﬂ K\'Q\’\

Date of birth Gek 2% 1927 Place of birth Pie tone M un
J ;

Date of Baptism Now. n,waw(—.«’ru&t'u-‘-i Place of Baptism»?],?'q S‘}cw. e M wn

Father's n&me@xuﬁ-\u E'l.w.'»\l-\x\mk Occupation ‘E\\ukmu\ E“'\ﬁlh‘étw
If deceased: Date of death

Mother's maiden name  Fm, o Bart, Xnoth
If deceased: Date of deatn

Religion of father <alWolre of mother (’_«‘Hﬂalné,
e onaw .
How meny children in the[ family? Boys Five @irls Oue

Name of Parlsh ¢
STU FIvaneys 'Roc\,wd-o_vv, M
Where have you been resident outeide of the Dioodse of Winona for
8ix monthe or more slnce {‘our l4th birthday?
VOV S c.u\h. L =Bubwgus Towa
'\"\m-u"&l\u\ 'ifko“h‘aﬁb\}(o ue‘l,l\l.;i' SN

Bawd Calt .
Do you labor under any 1?}:?3“&};11‘6 &;\r@ 1r?eg§u1arity7 o

For what year and oourse will you register? ;‘:—Jw Sar,ﬁo"m

Please give name and location of each school you have attended, also
the perlod of attendance: W
{Mr Wi

tomedes High - Rochoskon Mo - 5% g, Lt 5ol ERT
hove s qcﬂd‘-m\l S ﬁ)whn*int,fdw&. v f \EM Eu-fu Sc-z-cmy(_sq_m;ﬂ_)

Ma‘.‘_'l;{,h“&” Apprantice felion)  May g__ « Land Qai‘.g, — },3-1&_.4_ W..
hovas Calle = — A
a, 1€ ~ Dubujue Towa / yoar oshv\u‘“))

Mavy Knoll T, Colleae Lak LW P o

. g Kool . Calleqvakemat wd 7y B FECD
Were you diemiesed from any school? M

Were you ever a member of & Religious OOmmunity?"] Lo _ M&\'\/ Kv\ofﬂ
Have you receilved any orders? N

On the understanding that the Dlocese of Winona will make payments

for Beminary board and tultion for your Phillosophy and Theology

courses (younger students requiring financlal assistance may make
application for necessary loans), do you dgree, if accepted, to ful-
T1ll the regulations of the Dlocess regarding repayments? \jq %

I enclose a Baptlsmal certificéte, Confirmaetion ocertifi-
cate, and the record of my parents' marriage. '

With sentiments of reverenoce and devotlon, I remain

Your Excellency's humblé servant in Christ,

Roleboandl €, H I8

S8ignature of Applicant

Date: _'}dn. QI lol‘('%
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SAINT MARY’S COLLEGE
Winona, Minnesota

The accompanying record is valid as a transcript when it bears
the seal of the college and the signature of the Registrar.

Grades are veported as follows: A (highest passing), B, C, D (low-
est passing), B (conditioned), F (failure), Tnc. (incomplete), W
{wit drcwf The grades P or S indicate passing or satisfnctory work
in a pon-credit course, and the grade U indicates unsatisfactory
work in a non-credit course. Where a non-passing grade is seeured,
the number indicating credit is enclosed in parentheses.

Honor points are assigned on the basis of the quality of a student’s
work, as follows: For each hour of A —3 points; B =2 points; C -1
point. The requircment for graduation is 120 semester hours of
credit and as many honor points as cradits, Catholic students are re-
quired to have an additional 8 semester hours credit in Religion.

Credit is not granted for only one semester of a year course, indi-
cated on the record by an asterisk — thus 3%, .

The term honorable dismissal referes to conduct only. Penalties
for poor scholarship, if still active, are shown on the record. If the
deficiency has been removed it is not shown on the record.

(ovER)
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The following is a list of the abbreviations used in this record;

B.—Biology
C.—Chemistry
D.—Drawing
E.—English

Ec.—Economics
Ed,—Education

*F.A—Fine Arts :

G.~—Greek
H.—History
L—Latin

M.—Mathematics
M.L.—Modern Language
0.—Orientation
P.—Physics
P.E.~—Physical Education
Ph.~—~Philosophy
P.§.~Public Speaking
P.Sc.—Political Science
R.—Religion

—Sociology
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PERMANENT AEQORD

SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE

WINONA MINN

e HA'I‘CH Richard Edward B rgonsss 906 E. Center St. _Roche_giqg_t__@_ngmtg o
L’ii.?'.;;“ _Cherles E, Hetch e R T T—
;fRT-,EHOF oct 28, 192'] B PLACE Pipeatonn, Minn. . ES
Hiites  2-p48 = * T aovanceo staoine From  Maryknoll J.C. _lekemood, Nale
lLENTERED_ o LeFT oy SLWNL—‘ ngas Acadew mbu'q’u.’ dowe_ R
B G RM’ VAT DATE June 2 1946 = Hfun._“‘szls_o__
JEGREE DEF1: (ENC €5
- . E“I:( !e;,_.‘ -} ‘ - AN:; s;' J I_A;.l rﬂ;!:. i 1:_ TT‘-':YEE_S 1
JATE ‘7, . i 3 .,.OD st i %ALG&BHA 0o " GHEMISTRY
MAJOR - " vovaL FRENCH T s msr I 1l ":Pl-eo;~ - _Alﬂ - 4-| BIOLOGY
e e o Tsparash ' T cwvics . |'s cromM. || 6. scieNcE 1
MINOR Konan :@‘;ERMAN = Sovir _1jé| TRIG 1 ___m' COM'L 5UB
MINOR T “sPEECH 1[3 l?&?:?‘r:aes ___,' MEGH DRAW.| || OTHERS | 1/8
. o - o t ) -l ECONOMICS ___]_ja‘ ]
Ronons " R _ i ! 1 torac! M
°°”§" COURSE DESCRIPTION |<;an‘ gm-' : H. P l co‘gg—ss | COURSE DESCRIPTION GRADEI :F,;-' H.»
Gredits Acoepted from Lores Coll,,lowa- 1946-47 " | | *
113,14 Cews & Cyp . C . 8.1 8 ° | l
EI.l,irreshman Religion | B ' 2 | g__;
Bl,2 [Generel Biology - B~C | 8 ‘_12
E 1,2 |Rhet, & Comp, c-B_| 6 9 4
Sp 1,2/8panish Gremmar cl 8 ! 8 |
|
Greditg Accepted from Merykaoll Jr. Coll, f | =
Lakewgod, N,J, 1947-48 k|
R201~2 Moral Guidance c 2 2
E20102 [Advenced Rhetoric & Oratoryl B | 3 6 - =
H201-2 |Modern Furopean Hist, II B | & 6 | —
'5201-2 |Advanced Speech B B | 1 | 2 ] —
i
St, Mery's College |
|31 Semester 1947-48
“R22™ |Mesans of Catholic Life IT B |1 2
E22 |Intro. Litersture II c | 3 3!
122 |Horace c 3 3 —
Ph3l |Logic c 3 3
“PS12 [Extemp. Speaking B 2 4
Hl4 (U.S., History from 1861 g 2 2
Mi2  [Plane Trigonometry c [ 3 | S
__—l rr———ra A - T —t
- HONORABLY DISMISSED '—

ISSUID:JUN ?

HROTHER J. Lg

REGISTRAR

o
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Hatch, Richard &,
Conduc t

Satisfactory

L

RH000002




RECOMMENDATION OF A CANDIDATE HOOD

Your Excellency,

Mr. L €, Ll of this Parish

desires to study for the prisstnood, &nd in compliance wlth your re-
quest, I make answer to the following questions:

In your opinion does the candidate glve evidence of proper motives
in seeking the priesthood?

As far as I can tell, yes.

Are you convinced that ne ls not seeking the priesthood "to enjoy
the easier (according to the common opinion) oclerical 1ife, to at-
taln honors, to acquire riches more readily, or to escape manual
labor, or to enjoy oclerical privileges, such as exemption from mili-
tary servioe, or at least to enjoy a higher station"% & B

T sometimes wonder ~- but for the present I am convinced that none
of the above are influencing his decision to study for the priesthood,

Are you convinced from positive signs that the candidate 1n question
has a vocation to the priesthood?

Not completely se, but sufficient to recommend him for the seminary
at which time the matter should be completely ssttled,

Do you reécommend his acoeptanse by the Diocese of Winona?

No further than the answers to the above questions imply.
Hae he always conducted himeelf prudently with boys, girls, and women?

Yes

Does the ocandidate seek the priesthood freely and spontaneously?
There is some maternal infl.uence that I do not care for.

Is there any dangsr that he 1s influenced by grave fear, absclute or

relative, such as reverential fear? o

No — but I aan't help but be convinced that it was the matertnl influence
that took him from Maryknodl, and lnfuenced his studying for the diccese.

Is there any preseure being exerted to induce the candidate to enter
the priestnood, whether by parents, relatives or others?

Angwered above — the mother's influence was certainly a factor im his
applying for the diocese,

Do the candidate's parente enjoy a good reputation?

Yes — they are hard working people,
Ie there in the family any inclination toward drunkenness?

One sori has trouble with the liquor, but so far not to the extent
. that he cannot be straightened out.
Has the candldete ilnherited 'a dlspositlon toward lust whloh savore
of atavism“?

No.

RHO00108



Is there among his relatives any eplleL., s wusoiisvy i

No

What 1s your Judgment of the physloal fitness of the candidate?

Ne enjoys good health as far as I know.
What 1s your judgment of his mental abllity?

Average,

What ie your Judgment of his moral fltness and charaoter?

He is a good boy.
What 18 your judgment of hile rlety?

S0 far, he has not reached the-illumitative way, but is at the
sacraments regularly dach week, or two. :

What foreign languages does he know?
. None that I know of.

How long have you known the applicant?
About 4 to 5 years — ever since he was a student at Lourdes H.S.
Are you yourself a relative of the candidate? No.

If 8o, please indicate the names of other Priests who can be inter-
rogeted regarding him.

I have Just now read Oanons 983-988 of the Code of Canon Law; and on
oy own knowledge, after careful inquiry, I attest that ‘the ocandidate
does not labor under any irregularity or impediment.

EXCEPTIONS?

None.

REMARKS:

L

7,

W PASTOR
Date: July 3, 1948
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June 6, 1951&

Reverend Richaxd E. Hatoh
Rochester, Minnesota

Dear Pather Hatoh,

It gives me great plemsure to assure you that
the faoulties of the Diccese of Winons are herewith
granted to you, The pagellas of these feculties is here-
with enclosed and I suggest that you study them
with great osre at your eariiest opportunity.

I em also enclosing & atatement certify to
the oivil autherities of the HState that you are suthoriz-
ed to assist at marriages. You should take this document
to any Clerk of Court the State and register with him
before you become eligible to assist at marrieges in the

State of Minnesota,

" With kindest regards and very best wishes, I
beg to remain

81noeroly_your§ in Christ,
Bishop of Winona

N.B. Kindly read Statutes 25, 30, 56-63 (Diccesan Synod),

RHO000111




June 6, 1954

To Whowm Yt May Concerns

This 18 to certify that Reverend
Richard E, Hatoh, Roohe»ter Minnesota, is
moﬂtimdprintormnocese of W
He is authorized to assist at marriages m-
oording to the ecclesiastical canona of the
Ronian Catholic Chureh.

Bishep of Windna
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EDUARDUS ALOYSIUS
DEI ET APOSTOLICAE SEDIS GRATIA
- EPISCOFUS WINONENSIS

Universis et singulis, ad quos prassentes litterae pervenerint
| notwa faoimus
Pileotum Nobis in Christo Demino, Rev.dum D., D,
Richaxdun Rduardum Hatch _
prasvils spiritualibus exercitiis, as praevio examine de ejus
idoneitate aﬁamm Saororum Canomum, oum cseremonils et solen-
nitatibus a Sanota Remana Eeclesla prasseriptis, in Ecelesis
Cathedralis Saoratiseimi Cordis Jesu, Wincnas de Ninnesots,
die Ga menais lunii, anno 1554, ad presbyteratum, servatis rise
servandis, & Nobis in Demine promotum fulsse. In quorum fidem
has litterss, & Nobis et & Cancellario Nostro subsoriptas,
sigilloque sumitas, expediri Jussimus, '
Datum Winense, e Cancellaris Winonensi, dis 6s mensis
lunii, anne 1954, '

Candellarius
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Saint Mary's Church ; 315 Summit Avenne : Winona, Minnesota

Lomes,
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Te FiesT NATIONKL BANK

CAPITAL AND SURPLUS $400.000.00
E. J. FELDMAN, PRESIDENT

A. R. STILLWELL, VICE PRESIDENT

PIPE STONE, MINN. W. S. MORGAN, VICE PRESIDENT

C. J. WIERSMA, VICE PRESIDENT

G. P. SCROGGIE, CASHIER
3, C. B. STAVENGER, ASS'T CASHIER
DALE EIKMEIER, ASS'T CASHIER

ELLA LEE IHLAN, ABS'T CASHIER
BETTY RICKERMAN, ASS'T CASHIER & AUDITOR
W. R. EKDOM, INSURANCE MANAGER

July 11, 1961

The Right Reveresid Edward A. Fitzgerald, D.D.
P,0. Box 115
Winona, Minnesota

Most Reverend Fitzgerald:

We have a matter of concern to us and hesitate to burden you with it
but feel it is necessary to consult with you before any further action
is taken. Reverend Richard E, Hatch, who was an assistant at St.
Leo's church here in Pipestone, borrowed money from our bank and we
now find 1t impossible to collect, The mote has become delinquent to
the point where the examiners are criticizing us severely. The amount
is relatively small, but no payment has been made on the principal
since November 9, 1960, in spite of numerous notices, letters and
telephone calls.: The balance due at this time'is $85, with interest
of $10.20, making a total due of $95,20.

I

We call this to your attention because we know that, accounts payable
were left at numerous business establishments throughout Pipestone;
some of which have been paid by the local pastor, A small overdraft
payment was made by an employee of our bank to take care of Reverend
Hatch's overdraft with us. We ask that you advise us oefswhat your
recommendations would be for the collection of the balance on our
loan, and thank you very much for any assistance you may be able to
give us.

Sincerely yours,
%/—'ﬁ}‘ 2

ARS:E A, R, Stillwell
Vice President
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July 13, 1961

Mrv Ao R.: Stillwell
Vice Pregident .
First National Bank
Pipestone, Minnesota

Dear Siri

iy - L regret very much to 'learn:that Father Hatch,
former aseistant at St. Leo's Church in Pipestone and &
‘priest of the Dlocese of Winona, has been negligent in

- meeting his financial obligations with the bank. In
order to &dear this matter, I am enclosing herewith a
check for $95,20 to cover the interest of $10,20 on the
principal of $85,00 which is due, Kindly raturn to me
the canceled note so that I may take up the matter with
Father Hatch,

Vexy truly yours,

‘Bishop of Winona

eng,
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July 13, 1961

Reverend Richard Hatch
St, James Chuxch
8t. James, Mimmesota

Dear Father Hatch,

I have just received a letter from the First National
Bank of Pipestone, a copy of which is enclosed herewith. I am
sincerely sorry to have such information caused by a priest of
the Dlocese who does not have a full realization of the serious-
ness of contracting debts and failing to weet financial obliga-
tions. A priest abova all should be fully aware of the serious-
ness of the Seventh Commandment "Thou shalt not steal" which
certainly includes failure to pay debts, Such is a serlous sin,
a matter of confession and restitution, and one could hardly
receive absolutinn without full intention of making adequate re-
stitution and also repairing the dawmage and the scandal given,
Such actions jeopardize the good name and reputation: of the Church
and particularly of individual priests.

I have spoken to you several times in regard to your
apparent disregard and lack of concern for debts which you have
and which you inecur.

In order to xeliaeve this particular scandal in Fipestone
1 have pexsonally sent a chack for $95,20 to cover that obligation
there and I expect that you will return this to me immediately.
I£f 1 do not hear from you within two weeks, I shall notify Father
Buchheit to withhold from your parish salary $25.00 each month
until this particular debt is paid.

X regret very much that infoxmation has also com: to me
that you have apparently found it necessary to take a vacation to
Florida. Certainly one who is deeply in debt is not jusfified in
expending money in such a manmer. In addition to that, xeports
have come to me that you have taken ome or two teenggers with you
in spite of the advice which I gave to you at the time of your
retreat.

Since it seems imposaible for me to impress fully upon
you the seriousness of matters of this kind and also in regzrd to
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Rev, Richard Hateh
July 13, 1961
Page two

your finances, I shall find it necessary to suspend you from all
priestly work if I receive any further reports concerning debts

which are unpaid or the taking of teenagexrs with you on trips no
matter what the objective may be,

1 sincerely pray that you will realize the seriousness
of all of these matters and readjust yourself so that you may
continue to avoid being a source of scandal to others,

Sincerely yours in Christ,

‘Bishop of Winona

ane,
ce: Fr., Buchheit
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W. 5. MORGAN, VICE PRESIDENT

C. 4, WIERSMA, VICE PRESIDENT

G. P, SCROGGIE, CASHIER

€. B. BTAVENGER, A5S'T CASHIER

DALE EIKMEIER, ASS'T CASHIER

ELLA LEE IHLAN, AsS'T CASHIER

BETTY RICKERMAN, ASS'T CASHIER & AUDITOR
W. R, EKDOM, INSURANCE MANAGER

PIPESTONE, MINN.

July 14, 1961

The Right Reverend Edward A, Fitzgerald, D,D,
Diocese of Winoma
275 Harriet Street
Winona, Minnesota

Most Reverend Fitzgerald:

We thank you very much for your check of $95.20 which covers
the note 6f Reverend Hatch, former assistant at St. leo's
church in Pipestone, Minnesota. This covers the balance of
the note of $85 due here with interest of $10,20.

Again, thank you and we assure you we appreclate your prompt
action on this, Thank you,

Yours very truly,

ARS:ELTI A. R, Stillwell
Vice President
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July 18, 1961

vt

;ikverend;Uxban_Buchheip
8t, James Church. - =
*-8t. James, Minnesota
Dear Father Buchhelt, R
« © 0. Thagik iau for your letter of July.17-1n xégard
. tg the matter concerning which I wrote ta Father Hatch,
--I'atncércly‘hoﬁe that with your encouragement and prudent
guidance he may make an effort to ledrn the value of money
- and the nacessity.of living within ope's income.. I also
- hope that he will profit from my injunction in othér matters.
" Thanking you for, your help in this macter, I remain
Sincerely yours in cprist;'; '

B 4

Bishop of Winona
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August 3, 1961

Skelly 01l Co.,
P.0, Box 436
Kansas City 41, Missouri

Attention: Mr. Roger Kessler
Dear Sir:

1 am sorry to hear sbout the debts contracted

by Father Hatch of St. James, Minnesota, with your company
and his failure to pay according to his promises. I have’
advised him that he immediately make definite arrangements
with you; and I will be pleased to hear from you 1f he has

not done so within a month,

Very truly yours,

Bishop of Winona

cc; Father Hatch
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SKELLY OIL COMPANY

SKELLY BUILDING—605 WEST 47TH STREET-P. 0. BOX 434
TELEPHONE—LOGAN 1-3575

KANSAS CITY 41, MISSOURI

MARKETING DEPARTMENT
ROGER KESSLER
OREDIT OARD SUPERVISOR

Dacember 19, 1961
08~57136~6

His BExcellency

Most Rev., Edward A, Fitzgerald, D. D,
Bishop of Winona, Minnaesota

279 Harrlet

Winona, Minnescta

Your Excaellancy:

Re: Father Richard E, Habtch
St, James, Minnesota

Once again I would like to impose upon you regarding Father
HRatch'a credit card account.

We ha\-re not received payment or word from Father Hatch as to
his intentions for payment. The balance is now $256, 10.

We are hopeful that you can lend a hand in solving Father
Hatoh's problem, Please know, that we willl be most grateful
to you for any asalstance that you can give us,

May I take this opportunity to wish you a mosé haPPy and Joyous
Holiday Seagon,

Sincerely yours,

88: 52
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Decembexr 27, 1961

Reverend Richard E. Hatch
8t. James Church ¥
8t. James, Minnesota

Dear Father Hatch,

I regret that it is necessary for me at this time to
write you another letter concerning your unpaid bills about
which I wrote you last August and which we disuussed when you
came to my office. .

At that time you assured me that you would make im-
mediate plans to liquidate these debts and that if necessary you
would sell your automobile. I have since learnmed that you had
bought 8 new car with & very large indebtedness which certainly
was beyond your ability to pay.

At that time I informed you that I wanted you to send
me within the week & 1ist of all unpaid accounts, which you
promised to do. To this date I have not recdived any such ac-
eounting. '

The enclosed letter is certainly very embarrassing to
me and to all priests who recognize that there 1s a virtue of
honesty which includes the payment of all just debts. Since I
know that you have not made any effort to pay anything on the
debt which you havé owed to the diocase since your ordination
48 8 partial repayment on the cost of your education, nor on the
amount which the diocese paid to the bank at Pipestone to save
the credit of our priests, which is one 8f & priest's most
valued possessions, I am at a 1loss to know why you have not made °
Some payment or at least written a letter to the Skelly 04l Co.
to explain to them what plan you had in regard to the payment of
this account which I presume is a just debt,

» Since the non-payment of debts involves a moral prin-
ciple, 1t is difficult to understand how & priest can possibly
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Reverend Richard E. Hatch
December 27, 1961
Page two

carry on his priestly work knowing that he is defrauding cre-
ditors of that which is their just due.

I omust insist at this time that you send to me within
8 week from this date a statement of your present outstanding
debts with a positive statement of what plans you have to help
pay these debts, It is not necessary for you to come to Winona
which involves an expenditure of money for traveling, because a
letter of explanation will fulfill my above ordex.

If I do not hear from you by letter within a week, it
will be necessary for me to take some other drastic action which
1 am reluctant to do but which will be necessary for me to save
the reputation of the priests of this diocese,

Avaiting word from you, I remain

. Sincerely yours in Christ,

Bishop of Winoma

 ene.

ce: Father Buchheit

Present indebtedness om record in Chancery!:

Partial repayment forxr educational help
due since 1959-cmmmmcacncncnnannnncnae~s §730.00
Money pald by diocese to Pipestone bank,
September, 196l--ce-wscacvccnucnerenenss § 95,00
Skelly Oil Co,n=rwsmumrmncmvannaneunanacas §256,10
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January 8, 1962

Skelly 0il Co.
P.O, Box 436
Kaneas City 41, Missouri
Attention; Mr, Roger Kessler
Dear Sir:

We are enclosing herewith our check for §256,10
which represents payment in full of the account due you
by Father Hatch of St. James, Kindly send us a receipt
for the same.

Thanking you, I anm

Very truly yours,

Bisghop of Winona

enc.: $256,10
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January 8, 1962

Reverend Richard E. Hatch
8t, James Church
S§t., James, Minnesota

Dear Father Hatch,

1 have received your letter of January 5 in answer to
my inquiry and I thank you for your statement contained therein,
Although I am very sorry to hear about the indebtedness which you
have incurred, particularly in regard to purchasing an automobile,
I recognize the fact that there is nothing we can do at this time
to change the situation. My only hope is that you have learned a
lesson: never to purchase anything for which you do not have the
cash available at the time of purchase. It is so easy to buy on
credit; but the payment of those obligations becomes a vexry
serious problem for many. In the recent issue of Newsweek the
danger of installment buying is well explained; and I hope that
my priests may realize that any debts incurred must be paid.

~ In your case the indebtedness seems to be staggering
and almost impossible. But it can be paid by a personal austerity
program, When the time may come that these obligations are paid,
one will realize that we must live within the means that we have.
I am sure that this is the experience of any priest who certainly
has sufficient income if he only wishes to live within that income.
Once you have gone beyond the possibilid es, the burden seems to

be extremely heavy.

As 1 told you at retreat last year, I camnnot possibly
appoint anyone as pastor of a parish, having rasponsibility and
charge of finances, if he has not shown the ability to economically
mansge his own personal income regardless of how small it may be.
A priest receives his living including board add room and there-
fore does not have the personal responsibility in that regard that
a man in the world would have. Whatever income he receives is
over and above personal living expenses. Undex ordinary circum-
stances this would amount to a salary of $50.00 a month and Mass
stipends of approximately $60.00 & month., In general, priests
are sable to live easily within that income; but you cannot drive
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Reverend Richard E. Hatch
January 8, 1962
Page two

automobile nor can you contract the debts of travelling expenses,
for every mile that you drive a car, it costs money, However, 1
believe that you have now come to realize this fact and I &m
hoping that this expensive lesson may have taught you the impor-
tant lesson of not buylng things on time.

e ~In ordexr to facilitate the readjusting of your finances
I am paying from diocesan funds the indebtedness to the Skelly 0il
Company of $236.10 which you apparently owe them for gas, oll and
othex equipment ., I wish to re-establish the credit of my
priests which is excellent; but your failure to pay debts on tim
injures the credit of any priest, and that is serious. :

S 1 am accordingly sending them a check today of $256.10,
and adding that to the indebtedness which you now have with the
diocese for the loan of $300.00, which was granted you at the
seminary in Winona to enmable you to complete your preliminaxy.
training for the priesthood, and also for the refund of at least
$600.00 which every priest makes for the expenses which the dio-
cesa incurs for the theological course at the seminiry. In your
particular case the diocese paid to 8t. Psul Seminary for that
puxpose 62'6500001 : :

We asked you in 1954 to repay the diocese the loan of
$300.00 and a refund of $600.00 on the theology expenses so that
we might help other boys who aspire to the priesthood but who
lack funde to reach the goal which they desire. All prieats ex--
cept you have paid back these obligations which have been due
since 1954, In your case according to our records, you have paid
$80.00 on these accounts. We sent you a note in 1959 for the un-
pald balance on those obligations but you never returned that 5
pote to us even after I had spoken to you about it at retmst in =

1961,

In September we received notification from the National -
Bank of Pipestone of & long-overdue note balance of $95.00. The:
Diocegce of Winona paid that account. Therefore, at the present
time you have existing obligations with the diocese of $995.00
less $80.00 which you have paid, leaving a balance of $915,00.
With the payment by us of the Skelly Oil Co. bill of $256.10, we
now have a total charged to your account of §1,171.10, I am en-
closing herewith a check of $128.90 to help you pay in full your
debt with the Taexaco Co. as well as the Westexn Oil Co. and the
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Reverend Richard E, Hatch
January 8, 1962
Page three

First Natiolnal Bank, I presume of St. James.

I am also enclosing herewith & note which I ask you to
sign for $1,300.00 which will cover this indebtedness to be re-
pald to the Diocese of Winona within five years, carrying an in -
texest rate of 4% which we must pay for money that we borrow, I
hope that you will retuxn this note immediately so that we may
have a record in the Chancexy of this obligation. I hope also
that you will pay regularly on that note, monthly if possible,
so that it will be recognized and fulfilled. I recognize that &
monthly payment of $60.00 on the car which apparently is an obli-
gation leaves you very little for any other purpose. But cer-
tainly it will not create any hardship in the fact that you are
not able to travel &s you have done in the past until these just
debts are paid and -you have begun to learn how to live within
your income and to manage money efficiently and economically.

I trust that you will return this note properly signed
and that you will have Father Buchheit sign as a witness to this
note, not as an obligation on him, but rather that there may
pever be any question of recognition of an obligation.

I trust that your health may remain good and that you
eventually may be able to say: "I owe mo one.”

With very best wishes and all hopes that you may &ccept
this advice in the spirit of charity in which it is given because :
I have no other interest except yours that you may efficiently
and competently do your priestly work of which you are capable,
1 remain - l

8incerely yours in Christ,

Bishop of Winone

enc. Check for $128.90
Note for §1,300,00
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Diocese of Winona Investment Fund-ag-the---
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the Chancery in Winona

four

Jan. 8, 1967
© Witnesaed by:
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SKELLY OIL COMPANY

SKELLY BUILDING—405 WEST 47TH STREET—P.O. BOX 43¢
TELEPHONE—-LOGAN 1:3575

KANSAS CITY 41, MISSOURI

MARKETING DEPARTMENT
ROGER KESEBLER
OREDIT OARD SUFERVISOR

January 10, 1962
Ret #08-57136-6

Father Richard E, Hatch
St. James, Minnesota

Hig Excelleney

Most Rev, Edward A, Fitzgerald, D.D.
Bishop of Winma, Minnesota

275 Harriet Street

Winona, Minnesota

Your Excellency:
Thenk you very much for your letter of Jmuary 8, 1962 and for the
enclosed check for $256.10, which has been credited to the accowmt
of Father Hateh.
As you requested, enclosed is a receipt for the check,
Thenks again for your help.

Sincerely yowrs,

R:. EMf%dm,

Creditman

166358
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January 24, 1962

Reverend Richaxd E. Hatch
8t. James Chuxeh
St. James,Minnesota

Deay Father Hateh,

1 an enclosing herewith a letter and & bill from
the Mayo Clini¢ which I hope you will take care of im~
mediately by acknowledging the obligation and making ax-
rangements to pay at least in monthly installments so that
the good reputation of priests may be maintained. Rindly
let me know what action you have taken in this regard.

' Sincerely yours in Christ,
Bishop of Winoma

enc,

ce: F. S. Elling, Mayo Clinic
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' January 25, 1962

Reverend Richard E. Hatch
St, James Church
© 8t. James, Minnesota

Dear Father Hateh,

1 have just redceived another phone call from the
J. C. Penney Co. of St. Paul advising me of an unpald account
which has been long overdue for purchases made by you from them,
1 am very sorry that apparently your statement to me of unpaid
bills was not entirely sccurate, I cannot understand how any
person in his right mind can be unaware of accounts due,

1f I receive another notice from any source of your
failure to take care of accounts, X will have to suspend you in
order to protect the reputation of priests who .try to be honest
and ‘who recognize the rights of others, I thought when I ad-
vanced funds to you in order to take care of some accounts, it
would be the last time I would hear unfavorable reports concern-

ing you.

This Penney account seems to be only §17.00. I have ad-
vised them that they have my pexrmission to proceed legally against
you in the same manner in which they would proceed against any
other delinquent a¢count which, of course, means placing & lien
on any income that the individual may have and giving publicity
to the credit risk that such people are. : o

I am very soxry, Father, to have to write a letter of
this nature to you, but I am growing somewhat impatient with these
mounting claims being presentéd to me against you, I would like
to recelve fram you hereafter on the fixrst of each month a statement
.of what payments have been made by you and the amount of accounts
stilldue. I would 1like to refer to particularly to the Epistle of
§t. Paul to Timot:hy I. 5.

With kindest regards and hoping that we may soon hiva
all these matters sultably adjusted to give us time to do ouxr
priestly work, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Bishop of Winona
RHO000039
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June 20, 1962

Reverend Richard E, Hateh
8t, Mary's Church
Winona, Minnesota

Dear Fathex Hatch,

I thank you for the report which you have given me con-
cerning your prelent financial obligations as follows:

Fivst Nltional Bank of St. James

for payment on CArecemwevveacmonaw $2 162,00
Texaco 011 Co, for gas, tives, etc.~ 202,00
myo cl’.nic"'"""""""""""""""'"'-"" ) 78.00
Union National Bank, (place?)«=weee- 151,60
Diotese of Winona, for education

fund and cash advanced to pay

debts 1/8/62«vmc cnccanannnnasccn= 1,300,00

Accrued interest on not@e«eessaceces 18.4
rozunpf----~ 53,912.00

1 am enclosing herewith diocesan checks made out to
you and the creditors as follows:

Mayo Clini¢eescrecccacrcisennvanewes § 78,00
Union National Banke«e-cscnccsnuaaan 151.60
Texaco QLl Coywwrecmeersvcrsnancncana 202,00
Diocese of Winona, sccrued interest

on $13°°-00 fnoterrrvmmrnroavscnnswe 18.40

Kindly endorse these checks and send them to the creditors as in-
dicated and also return to the Chancery the receipts as soon as
you xeceive then,

I also request that you sign the enclosed note for
$1750.00 to the Diocese of Winona and return it to us in place
of the present note which we now hold, I trust that you can make
monthly payments on this note of at least §10.00.

I would recommend that you contact the First National
Bank of St. James to ascertain what discount you would receive
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Reverend Richard E, Hatch
June 20, 1962
Page two

1f you redeemed the note which they now hold. I am sure that the
intemst rate charged by the bank is very high and we need to try
to get your financial obligations into some shape that there may
be some hope that you can eventually ligquidate such a heavy
indebtedness,

. I anm hnppyl to hear that you have full intentions and
resolutions not to again go into debt for anything. Only in
this way will you be able to become solvent.

I am happy to hear that you have taken up your work
at S8t. Mary's and 1 am sure that you will find 1t most pleasant
and stimilating and an opportunity to do much good. ‘

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Bishop of Winona

ene,
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August 6, 1962

Raverend Richard E, Hatch
8t, Mary's Church
Winona, Minnesota

Dear Fathexr Hatch,

. My attention has been called to the fact that you
have failed to make yoéur monthly payment of $60 on your
indebtedness to the Diocese of Winona which advanced the
money to pay up your outstanding debts, It was our under-
standing that assembling all of your take took care of
everything ,that you would send then each month immediately
after receliving your monthly check from the parish a pay-
ment of §60, This is absolutely necessary and must be
insisted upon.

Unless we hear from you immediately it will be
necessary for us to ask Monsignor Bnyder to forward your
monthly check to the Chancery to be credited to your ac-
eount, I do not wish to do this becauwe 1 think it is im-
portant that you acquire the habit of meeting your obliga-
tions in accordance with promiges made and that if for any
very special reason you are unable to do so, you would im-
mediately confer with us.

Awalting word from you, I am
Sincerely yours in Christ,

Bishop of Winona
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June 13, 1963

Reverend Richard E. Hatch
St. Mary's Church
Winona, Minnesota

Dear Father Hatch,

I am gorry to have to write again in regard to your
financial obligation with the Diocese of Winona,

On June 30, 1962, after our discussion of the problem
and your agreement to cooperate, the Diocese advanced sufficient
funds to refinance cutetanding debts &8s you acknowledged them,
For a loan of $3,822.30 you signed a note payable within five
years with an nnnnal interest of 5% as well as a guaranteed pay-
ment of at least $60 monthly, payable regularly at the Chancery.

I regret to state that you have nmot fulfilled this
agreement since at the present time I find that you have paid
$480 on account, which represents eight monthly payments. There
are four monthly payments past due totalling $240. The anmual
interest on the balance due on June 30, 1963, is $178, or a total
due on that date of $418 in oxder to fulfill the contract. I ex-
pect that you will make arrangements to meet this obligation ox
to present yourself to give me an adqquate explanation im this
regard.

I am sorry also to inform you that I believe you have
not curtailed your :lixpenditures in the manner in which I had ad-
vised you 80 as to meet your financial obligatbns without incurring
new ones., I have been informed that you attended an opera in
Minneapolis recently which, although it might be profitable and
interesting for you, certainly is not justifiable for one whose
debts are always heavy, Secondly, you have made unnecessary auto
trips which could have been more limited. Thirdly, you have pur-
chased another automobile from the Adamson Motor Co. of Rochester.
If this is true, I will have to take drastic action in your regard
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Reverend Richard E., Hatch
June 13, 1963
Page two

after I have heard any circumstances that might alter my
judgment.

I am sure that you understand as well as I that it would
be impossible to assign you as an administrator of & parish before
1 have received positive evidence of your ability to handle and
fulfill your personal obligations in an honest and reliable manner.

I will be happy if I can have evidence that you do im-
tend and will fulfill such resolutions. ‘

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Bishop of Winona
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Ommnia Pro Christo Secerdote Phone Jemex Springs Number 5

Ht& QIHPR MONASTERY OF THE SERVANTS OF THE PARACLETE

OFFICE OF THE SERVANT GENERAL . .
Jemez Springs, New Mexico

December 9, 1963.

Right Rev., Harold .J. Dittman
Vicar General

Diocese of Winona

Winona, Minn,

Right Reverend and dear Monsignor,
Thank you for your note of December

2nd in re Father Richard Hatch. Those close to him to whom I mention-
ed your query gave these opinions: one said "impossible' and the
other said "not likely" inasmuch as he®so close to Father Richard

as to be aware of his former problem and believes that he has defin-
itely closed the door on the past, '

Moreover, pending His Excellency's permission, Father Richard
is being readied to go to our novitiate for priests in Brownshill,
England and is showing no interest in moving off base., I think in
this matter we can allow the dead to bury the dead.

P f"n7

! P

ewg Cordially in Spiritu, oy ' ?fL“x
s — i :‘L_..";'; :’J., ns Lot .

/ A S /»/r’f’f 7 7Y Sy
Very Re¥. Gerald M: C, Fitzgerald,s.P.

Servant General,

Via Coeli is Under the Authority of the Archbishop of Santa Fe s
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May 22, 1964.

The Most Rev.Father General
Servants of the Holy Paraclete
Via Coeli

Jemez Springs, New Mexico,

Mogt Reverend Father:

We have here in Vidor some Mr, or Fr.Richard Hatch, who came -from
England about two monts ago. As we understand he was a member of
your Congregation or, maybe, one of the priests you take care of.

He came to live with his sister in law, divorced from her first
hisband to whom she was not married canonically. Now Fr,Richard
is planning on marrying her next Wednesday, by the J.P. This has
come to our knowledge accidentally, but there is not doubt about it.

This is a very anticatholic town and as soon as this is known by
the public is going to be like a bomb exploding in the Commnity.

We would like to have some information about said Fr.Richard, if
he is really a priest; maybe with some information we can do
something. The ideal would be for him to go and live somewhere
where he could not be known, but I do not think we will be that
lucky, mostly because of the future tyife' who, in my opinion, is
more in need of an asylum than of a husband.

Will you, please, Father, answer as soon as possible telling me
something about Fr.Hatch? I will appreciate it very much.

With my best wishes, I remain fraternally yours in Christ
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Pro Christo Sacerdote Phone Jemez Springs Number 5

]Hia (ﬂﬂ?h MONASTERY OF THE SERVANTS OF THE PARACLETE

OFFICE OF THE SERVANT GENERAL
Jemez Springs, New Mexico

May 26, 1964

Most Rev. Edward A. Fitzgerald, D.D,.
Bishop of Winona

275 Harriet St.

Winona, Minn. 55987

Most Rev. and dear Bishop Fitzgerald:

Yesterday, just after speaking by phone with Your
Excellency regarding , we found in our day's
mail the enclosed letter concerning Father Hatch. By phone,
we informed Father that Father Hatch is a priest, and advised
extreme caution in dealing with the case, due to the vindictive
nature of Father Hatch.

We are sorry to be the bearers of such tragic news,
but we feel this merely confirms Your Excellency's views and
ours that most anything can happen in the case of this unfor-
tunate man. We shall commend him to God in prayer, and trust
that, eventually, grace will triumph and he will come to his
senses.

Sincerely in the Holy Spirit,

7 A N %

Father Peter Burwell, s.P.
Secretary General

Via Coeli is Under the Authority of the Archbishop of Santa Fe “2ond
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Msy 26, 1964.

The Rt.Rev.Magr.Emmett F.Tighe
Chancellor.

P.0.Box 588

Winona, Minnesota.

Dear Monseignor:

Father Richard Hatch, who "used" to belonged to that Diocese of Winons,
18 here in this town of Vidor.

According to information received from the Superior General of the
Servants of the Paraclete, Fr.Hatch was a patient at Via Coeli in

New Mexico. Due to the fact that he seemed to recover or improve

in whatever his problem was, he was sent to the house the Congregation
has in England to give him one more chance. Well, it didn't help too
much, because he came back to the States about two months ago.

His brother left hig wife about one year ago; they llved in Beaumont,
Texas, five miles from the town of Vidor. The lady, with two adopted
daughters they had, came to live in Vidor. She's been a problem for us

since, simply because she is completely crazy.

Now Fr.Richard appears in the scene. He came to stay with his sister
in law, already divorced from her husband. And tomerroy May 27, both
Fr,Richard and the late will be "marriedh, If there was ever

a megs, this 1s going to be another,

I am telling you this because you'll probably like to know where your
subject is now. He mjst me COMPLETELY CRAZY; I do not know him, but
the fact that he is marrying that lady 1s a more than sufficient reason
for me. He does not even suspect what he is getting into. So I don't
think you have to ‘feel too sorry for him: he is sick, very sick.

Now, as I understand from the information received from the Servants

of the Paraclete, Fr.Hatch had some troubles in Winone and even tried

to take the Bishop to court. We would apprq&?ate gome informstion about-
this, because very soon we will have to usge: Vidor, with a population

of 30,000, has 47 churches, only ours Catholic. It is a very anti-Catholic
town and this news are going to be a bomb exploding in the Community.
Maybe with a little information sbout his background we'll be able to

deal with the problem, at least with our Congregation. So, dear Monstgmor:,

I hope yom will send some information.

With my best wishes, I am

Sincerelv vonre in Christ
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May 28, 1964

Dear Father »

I wish to thank you for your letter of May 26 informing
us as to the present address and activities of Reverend Richaxrd
Hatch, We have not heard of him since he left Via Coeli Retreat
House several days after Easter. I have informed our Bishop of the
present whereabouts of Bather Hatch, and we will certainly pray for
this unfortunate priest. We will hope and pray also that his pre-
sent activities will mot do too much harm to the People of God.
Bishop Fitzgerald is very grateful to you, Father, for the informa-
tion directed to this office.

Father Hatch was a problem here in our Diocese during the
years of his service. He is a person capable of much good work. It
18 reported that he was a very good teacher and a very fine preacher
of the Word of God, He was, however, constantly incurring bad debts
and was accused of many indiscretions and much imprudence, In view
of these indiséretions, which were denied by Pather Hatch and never
definitely proved, His Excellency Bishop Fitzgem 1d directed that
Father Hatch go to Via Coeli for correction, From that time on,
that is, since last June, Father has been under the supervision of
the Paraclete Fathers,

Your letter indicates that you have all information that
we have in our possession, I am truly sorry that I am not able to
add to this in order to help you meet this problem, As you mention
in your letter, Father Hatch is a very disturbed man and he has re-
fused help that has been very kindly offered to him. Our Bishop
regrets mich that he is not able to do moxe for him.

Praying God to bless you, I remain
Sincerely yours in Christ,

Very Rev. Msgr. Emmett ¥, Tighe
Chancellor
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August 14, 1967

Reverend Father Cephas, 8.P.
Via Coelli =
Jemez Springs, New Mexico 87025

Dear Father Cephas,

1 thank you for your letter and for the information
which you have given ue concerning the work of the Paraclete
- Associates. I trust that your efforts may be most fruitful in
the apostolate to which you and your other members are dedicated.

1 am wondering whether you have the address of
Father Richard Hatch, a foxmer priest of this Diocese and also
for a time a candidate for your Paraclete Society. 1 have not
heard from him since he left Via Coeli without my permission,
Rumors have come to me that he has: contracted marriage, but I
do not have definite knowledge. I do not have his address nor
do I know whete he may be. I have thought that perhaps in your
gearching you may have located him, I would be happy 1f you

could give me his address.
With prayers for your success, I remain

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Bishop of Winona
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Walter H. Bera, Ph.D.
Licensed Psychologist
Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist
Kenwood Professional Building
1111 West 22nd Street-Suite 210
Minneapolis, MN 55405
Phone (612) 377-9921

FEE SCHEDULE
Effective September 1, 1995

INDIVIDUAL AND FAMILY PSYCHOTHERAPY/CONSULTATION*:

One Therapist (Per 50 Minute Session) $95.00

One Therapist (Per 25 Minute Session) $47.50

Group Therapy (Per 1.5 to 2 Hour Group Session) $47.50

Appointments Cancelled/Missed

(With Less than 24 Hours Notice) Cost of Session
PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTING™:

Administration, Scoring and Interpretation: $95.00

Report Writing (Per Hour): $95.00
GROUP CONSULTATION/WORKSHOP/TRAINING*

Presentation (Per Hour): $200.00

Travel/Preparation Time (Per Hour): $95.00
COURT TESTIMONY/DEPOSITIONS*:

Portal to Portal (Per 60 Minutes): $200.00

Preparation/Retainer (Per 60 Minutes): $95.00
TELEPHONE CONSULTATION™:

With Clients (Per 50 minute hour) $95.00

With Attorney/Professionals (Per 50 minute hour) $95.00
MISCELLANEOUS*:

Preparing Correspondence (Per 50 minutes) $95.00

Copying records, documents, etc. $95.00

(Per 50 minutes plus 25 cents/page)

*All charges are per 50 minutes unless otherwise specified or negotiated.
Prepayment for some services; others due upon receipt of claim.
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To the Family,

As we go through life we learn more about how events condition and sometimes
change who we are. . . went froma Joving caring young alter boy toa
sexually abused, fearful, shamed, spiritually robbed child at the hands and mind
of Father Hatch. This abuse was not a minor incidence but a repetitive experience
for with trips to the confessional between events to shame for causing
Father Hatch to do this to him. These memories were suppressed for years, but
have shaped his-whole life. Why all the anger with _ all these years? Now we
know. has lived the last few years of his life living with these recalled
memonies. His current therapist deals with abuse not addiction. The drug
abuse was done to medicate his shameful existence caused by Father Hatch.

At the end of this letter is just one of many incidences being recalled by

done to him by Father Hatch..

is healing from this past. However, we must not forget how he arrived
there. He has stopped using illegal drugs, but we must understand the clinical
supported reasons why he did. is not unique. His life’s path is similar to
many other young men we read about and grieve for. He is still a very fragile
person; however he will get better because his childhood cries have finally been
heard. I do not and will not allow anyone to question these truths.

Read letter to himself. He wants the memories of a robbed childhood to
go away. He wants the thoughts of shooting himself to go away. He wants
the depression to end. He wants to Jove and see all his family. He wants to be
productive and happy. These things are easier said then done.

Traditional therapy programs of giving it up to a higher power are being
documented now not to work with clerical sexual abuse. - has a founded fear
in not trusting God let alone anyone else who represents him.

recovery will not be God based. It will be with love and understanding
from those he grows to trust. .

Please understand these words are truth. was abused severely.

With me there will no Jonger be a debate as to what caused the chain of events in
life. T ask any who may question these truths not to burden or I with

doubts. It takes all our energy at this time just to move forward. I with will

take responsibility of his life from this point forward. I will not allow anyone to put

the weight of his abused past upon him.

We have found our brother. His life is changing . Now it must be rebuilt.
Your support is welcome. Please keep the details of this letter to those who love

. Also for my and sake do not rush to call. Please allow this
enormous sigh to settle a few days.

RH000064



“Can’t get used to losing you. No matter what I try to do, loving you 1s
all I can do”

The above words would be sung to by Father Hatch as he
gjaculated in mouth. now lives with this recalled memory that
was suppressed as a young child. The taste of seAfnen; the helplessness of
a god figure dominating-raping him; the guilt that Father Hatch said it was
fault, but by confessing your sins to God through me you will be
forgiven and of course your sins are only shared-with God and your
Priest, These acts upon are sick and perverted and their weight must
finally be burdened by the man and institution that caused them.
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STARTRIZUNE

Syl Jones gives moving testimony
to life’s possibilities after abuse

I was surprised and moved to
read Syl Jones’ very personal and
courageous story of struggle with
and mastery of childhood sexual
abuse (Opinion, Oct. 13). Thank
you for publishing it, for it is a gift
to other male survivors of sexual
abuse.

While for decades researchers
have known that 10 percent of
men experience contact sexual
abuse before adulthood, only in
the last half dozen years have
men begun to tome forward and
describe their suffering. -

Jones eloquently tells of such
abuse, as well as the oppressions
of gender stereotyping, homo-
phobia and blame it exposed.

For some abused males the
story seems to end there: a life
traumatized and limited by vic-

timization. :

For many others, like Jones,
the story continues as their life,
while challenged by abuse, finds
important support and new pos-
sibilities.

For Jones such support. and
hope came from a mother’s un-
conditional love, a grandmother
who gave understanding at a crit-
ical time and a teacher who gave
him strength and direction to de-
velop his talents, saying, “Success
is the best revenge.” ’

After despair, he chose a life
informed by books and writing.
Jones chose to overcome the ef-
fects of abuse rather than be re-
pressed by them.

This story is one not heard
often enough in the media. We
need more such stories of a man

who can acknowledge his sexual
victimization and also describe
how he rose above it and the
other oppressions that seem al-
ways to be part of it.

1 know many other men 10
wereraped orabused whonr  :d
on to become writers, ath s,
scientists, business leaders,  i-
ticians — and just plain ; d,
healthy, effective people.

If such stories of hope and

'emancipation are more widely

circulated among male survivors
and their families, more people
would move from a problem-sat-
urated narrative to a life rich in
possibility and a hope-fitled
future.

—- Walter H. Bera, Minneapolis.
Therapist.
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lustration by Craig Macintosh

Male victims of sexual abuse

by

may suffer without sympathy

By Walter H. Bera

The week of May 21 began and
ended with fronl-page stones con-
nected in o way few people realize.

It began with the 21-year-old Israe-
li gunman who, dressed ine army
trousers and armed with a military
semiautomalic rifle, lined up and
killed seven Arabs. A senior police
official said the suspect was dis-
tressed by a recent breakup with
his gitlfriend and “wanted 1o take
revenge for an incident cight years
ago in which, he claimed; he was
sexually abused by an Arab.” Offi-
cials deseribed him as “deranged.”

At week's. end, a 26-year-old Si,
Paul man who was sexually abused
by a former Roman Catholic priest
more than a decade ago was
charged in Wisconsin with plotting
1o kill him. The suspecl's fiances
said, “He never really recovered
from what Adamson {tge ex-priest)
has done 1o him. There's been a lot
of pain.”

These sensational stories underline
the powerful, long-lasting and (rag-
ic effects that the sexual abuse of
male adalescents can have. Unfor-
tunately, the male victim of sexual
abuse is unrecogaized, misunder-
stoad and unsupparted.

‘The best studies suggest that about
10 pereent of males and 20 percent
of fomales are scxually abused in
childhood or adolescence. Many
clinicians feel that male victimiza-
tion and its effects are underreport-
ed.

The greatest barrier 1o recognition
and admission of sexual abuse is
socialization, Males are irained to
be sirong, to depy vulnerability
and repress hurt. They are expected

lo be competitors, in control and
aggressive, This gender stereotyp-
ing creates the shame and denial
males must overcome 10 [ECORnIze
that thiy have been forced, tricked
or manipulated into sexual contact.
fis Lt fusing b

the offenzer is usnally someone in
u position of trust or awthority.

Homaophobia contributes by con-
fusing issues of sexunl abuse with
miscanceptions and fears about gy
males, One such myth is that the
men who seaually abuse boys are
homosexuals. The great majority of
such offenders are heterosexuals,

Anothee myth is that if you were
abused by a male, it was because
ou are or acted gay. This sell
ﬂanm ofien encouraged by the
offender, adds an enormous bur-
den and confusion to normal ado-
lescent sexval development, It can
make & boy wonder whether an acl
of abuse determined his sexual
preference. Not only does abuse by
someone you trusted burt your
trust in others, it hurts your trust in
yourself.

Some abusers wre women, About a
quarter of male victims report sex-
ual abuse by a female — perhaps
an older sister, relative, family
friend or feacher. Sociely suggests
that such boys gol "lucky.” Teen

mavies like "Teacher's Pet” perpe- .

trate such myths. That boys might
be used, manipulated or objectified
is considered impossible. Society
;a{s that boys can protect them-
selves — or, il abused, are less
affected than girls.

As a result of these issues, boys are
mare likely to sct out their anger
and hort. Males often’ become
aware of their victimization long
afler the last contact. They may
initially tell their spouse or a

friend, or a therapist they are sce-
ing for another problem,

Those who dare talk about such
maters often meet with judgment
and suspicien, They may be treated
as having “asked for it" in some
way, ar may even be suspecied of
being-a perpetmtor. Few female
victims are immediately suspected
of being offenders.

Because of the gender stereotyping,
victim services historically have
been identified as for girls and
waomen. Males have difficully go-
ing to such sertings to address these
issues, knowing they don't fit in.
Slowly this is changing as more
eexual assault centers and thers-
pists become aware of the unique
dynamics of male vicimization, -
Some centers are hiring male stafl
and making special outreach ef- -
forts, Men's centers and literatare
are developing.

How can you respond to a4 male,
young or old, who rl[{ons having
been sexually abused? Listen 10 his
siory pletely and nonjudg
tally. Believe and affirm that the |
abuse happened and thar it had
significant effects on him and his
relationships. Provide empathy.
and support, Get more infor fon "
on male sexual abuse for yoursell
and him. Refer him 10 qualified.
prifessionals,

An early, sensitive response might-’
help save others from carrying a ;
burden of hurt and shame to the

paint of violence, *

Walter M. Bera is a psychologist’
and consultant in Minneapolis. He
is writing a book an male adoles-
cent sexual abuse victimy and of
JSenders. o
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CONFIDENTIAL FILE NOTATION

Date: November 21, 1996

Re: Knowledge of Report of Sexual Misconduct by diocesan personnel

On November 20, 1996, o _Receptionist of the Pastoral Center, received a telephone

call from . “of was inquiring about a priest by the name of Fr.

Hatch who served at . in : -wanted to know the dates

which Fr. Hatch served at the parish. indicated that he came to the parish on .
She also indicated to that he ' At that point

. -indicated that she was inquiring because her son “was sexually abused by Fr.

Hatch” presumably while he was stationed at

I contacted by telephone at approximately 6:30 p.m. on November 20, 1996 to follow
up on this alleged incident. Iasked if her son would be willing or interested in making a formal
incident report with the diocese. She indicated that she did not believe her son was “ready” to do
such, but that she would pass the information on to him through their other son who was in
contact with’ I informed her that if* did wish to make a formal incident report, he

could contact me at the diocesan pastoral center.

Prepared by: John M. Vitek, Chancellor
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Knowledge of Alleged Sexual Misconduct
Reported: May 6, 1997

At approximately 3:45 p.m.,, I retrieved a voice mail message from _, . onbehalf of
his , who was allegedly abused by a clergyman of the Diocese of Winona

sometime in the

After speaking with Rev. Gerald Mahon, Vicar General, who delegated Mr. John Vitek,
Chancellor, to respond to the call, Mr. Vitek returned . call to . Mr.
was asked to have submit a written statement concerning the allegation and forward
it to Mr. Vitek. . -agreed to do so.The conversation lasted approximately 20 minutes
during which ™’ © “vented” his anger and frustration with the situation and pain for his

“suffering.”
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June 6, 1997

Mike Burns

Internal Revenue Service

6040 Earle Brown Drive, Room 200
Brooklyn Center, MN 55430

Dear Mike:

Enclosed are the papers for Power of Attorney. Ihave also
enclosed other pertinent information. All information is to be
confidential.

Thank You,
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DIOCES A
PO BOX 588
WINONA. MINNESOTA 55987-0588
Tel: 507/454-4643

Pastoral Center —
55 Wesl Sanborn Oftice of the Chancellor Fax: 507/454-8106

June 12, 1997
CONFIDENTIAL

Dear

I am writing to confirm receipt of the records you have sent concerning
Thank you for forwarding this information to me. I.am enclosing for your review a copy of the
diocese of Winona’s sexual misconduct policy. 1am doing so for a few reasons.

First, T want to assure you, again, that Bishop Vlazny is absolutely committed to doing all that is
within his power to prevent any sexual misconduct from occurring ever again within the church.
He also is committed to doing all that he can to bring healing and a renewed sense of hope to the
lives of those who have been affected by the destructiveness of sexual abuse, especially when such

has been committed by a member of the clergy.

Beginning on page 13, section 6.2 outlines the “investigatory” process which the diocese follows.
As the person responsible for “investigating” this reported incident, I will continue to follow the
process outlined in our policy. This process may take some time to complete. I will do all that I
can to move the process forward in the most reasonable time possible.

If you wish to contact me for any reason, please feel free to do so.

Sincerely,

77/ £

John M. Vitek
Chancellor

cc: »vl@st Reverend John G. Vlazny
Mr. George Restovich
Mr. Mike Saffel
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PHOCESE OF WINOXNA
P BON 585
WENE R M NN RSO TR T
51-9832
SECT 45443165

2o 2 Zabop

December 3, 1997
PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Mr.

As you may have already heard, on October 28th I was appointed to serve as the Archbishop of
the Diocese of Portland in Oregon. I will be leaving for Portland in mid-December. Before I
depart, however, I wish to extend to you and your brother, , one last note of my care for you

as the pastor of the Church of Winona.

Since I first learned of your brother’s situation, I have placed him and your entire family in my
prayers. I have prayed for healing and for his eventual restored trust in a loving God, if and
when that might be possible. , I have also placed you in my prayers, giving thanks to God
for the loving support you have given to. through these most difficult times. As I prepare to

_ depart Winona, I assure you that youand - and your entire family will continue to be placed
in my prayers even as I pastor the church of Portland. I will not forget you.

Please be assured that the commitment I made to you on August 5, 1997, will continue to be
upheld by the Diocese of Winona. A.diocesan administrator will be elected in late December to
administrate the diocese during the time in which the diocese awaits its new bishop. Also, Mr.
John Vitek will contiriue to serve as Chancellor of the diocese. Please continue to be in
conversation with Mr. Vitek about your needs or concerns.

Again, I assure you of my continued prayer that the healing power of Christ may restore e
whole health through the love and support of his family, friends, and those trained to help him in

his healing. The peace of Christ be with you.
Sincerely Yours in the Lord,

+ el S Vlas, uan

The Most Reverend John G. Viazny
Archbishop-elect of Portland, Oregon

cc:  Rev. Michael Hoeppner
Mr. John M. Vitek, Chancellor
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Memo

Diocese of Winona Office of Finance
To: Fr. McGrath

From: John Broadwater

Subject: Victim Counseling

Date: July 31, 1998

Enclosed is a bill from Dr. Bera for the treatment of I was instructed to pay Mr.

- bill through June 12, 1998. If there has been an updated agreement, I am not aware of it.
Would you please review this and advise? Thanks.
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DHOCESE O WINON A
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17 December 1998 CUIW:/ UE/V r //4[

Walter H. Bera, Ph.D.
1111 West 22nd Street - Suite 210
Minneapolis, MN 55405

Dear Doctor Bera,

With this letter I authorize payment by the Diocese of Winona to the University of
Minnesota for reconstructive dental work up to $10,000 for a client of yours,

This request which you have made on behalf of is extraordinary, but on the
strength of your recommendation and expected therapeutic value of the work, we are pleased to

be able to extend this assistance in pastoral solicitude for

Thank you for your professional competence and particular care you have for the
survivors of clerical sexual misconduct.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

/.;7 / /’Z/«J/ *’ﬂwﬂ

The Very Reverend Michael Hoeppner
Diocesan Administrator

ce: Reverend Edward F. McGrath
,/Mr. John Broadwater, Director of Finance
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DIOCESE €1 WINONA
POy BON 568 -
WINONAL MENNFSEYEA 559870088

Pastoral Cenlt;r — ME MOR A N DUM Tel: 507/454-1643
55 West Sanborn QCllice of \he Changellor Fax: 507/454-8106
To:  Mr. John Broadwater
From: Fr. Ed McGrath S
0 ’ ; !l/
Re:  Dr. Bera bills hn 9 e
Date; 9 March 1999 &
I authorize payment of charges for from 30 January 1999 to 31 July 1999, having
reviewed progress with Dr. Bera. -
I authorize payment of charges for _ from 30 January 1999 to 31 July 1999, having
reviewed progress with Dr. Bera. Also for the record, if it is not already been noted, the Diocese

of Winona will pay for orthodontic reconstruction for up to $10,000.

cc; Walter Bera, Ph.D,
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DIOCESE OF WINONA

Offsce of Human Resources and Schools PASTORAL CENTER

0

sy
rj Lo

Walter H. Bera, Ph.D.

KENWOOD THERAPY CENTER
1111 West 22" Street - Suite 205
Minneapolis, MN 55405

Dear Dr. Bera,

Thank you for your follow-up call to my message regarding dental treatment for

We appreciate your letter of description and the attached documentation regarding reconstructive
surgery through the University of Minnesota. As mentioned, we are willing to help with the cost
of this dental work and thank you for your willingness to make arrangements for billing directly

for this service.

I spoke at length with . regarding the help with clean-up costs for property.
He will connect with my office in the future to forward a billing for the dumpster requested once

it is scheduled.

It is our protocol to make payments to companies, therapists, or counseling services directly.
This practice ensures accountability to our process and the records for specific cases. It is helpful
to be able to work through you to aid with these expenses.

If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Respectfully,

Cﬁb&m s/ -
s. P.J. Thompson, Director

Office of Human Resources

cc:  Rev. Michael Hoeppner, Vicar General
Rev. Michael Cronin, Chancellor

55 Wesl Sanbomn Street 8 PO Box 588 & Winona, MN 55987
Telephone: 507/454-4643 w Fax: 507/454-8106 » E-mail: pthompso@dow.org
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Dear
This is my little 'ole Royzi rorieedle typewriter fRgvdays

past: I found someome to fix it and it works like new again. I am
typing this since I have o lot of important items to pass on. And I
am abso maki%? a carbon 1 éase this letter gets misrlaced,

First, was really put out that you did not let
her lmow you were in town since she wants to keep up a relationship
with . That's a friendship you should foster.

I have found out the following: Fr. Hatch served at

when he left,
Bemember he took the twe boys and to L,A.
in the spring of to visit his and did not return......Ac-
cording to the rcords at the Diocesan Pastoral Center he went into

treatment in Dec., 1963, But they did not seem to know what kind of

L reatment,
At any rate would have been when'he arrived, then
turned and by his next birthday(. ") Hatch would
be gone, So , was of age at the time of the

sexual abuse, His grade level would have been I would ‘have

to loock up how old Q/g was when he entered kindergarden. My nuambers

are based on his entering

I called the Mayo clinic and he had who dld thelr

residency there, who now paractices in th g Unlted

Kingdom; and who now practices in Billings, M&.

at So he could be contacted to hQ pefully

find Hatch. They may be protecting him so one would have to B¢careful

how one does it. is a speclalist in , They were born

and raised in . Perhaps the mother and father are still there,.
After having called the Diocesan center a Johpn Vitec called

me and assured me that Bishop Vazy was very much in sympathy with any

victins of this abuse and does belleve the Diocese ownsthem recompense,

and asked that . contact them when he is ready to so so. So, I don't
think you will 92ave much of a contest thers but just working things out.

Love,
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TO: Disability Benefits Analyst
FROM:

SUBJECT: Disability Claim

Enclosed is the following:
-signed authorization to obtain information form.
-a list of all clinics, professionals and doctors has sought
treatment from.
-articles on clerical sexual abuse

has been disabled for years. His claims of chronic fatigue are documented.
He nearly died from undiagnosed septic shock. 1f not for an emergency operalion
at Abbot Northwestern hospital, he would have. These circumstances so weakened
that he went into depression and started recalling memories of Childhood Sexual
Abuse by Father Hatch. This is when the abuse of drugs started. He was and is living

with what this man did to him. cicumstances are very common for Clerically
Sexually Abused Children, All the treatment programs ask that giveitupto a
higher power---GOD. trust in GOD was shattered as a child. Documentation
now supports ihese facts. nearly commited suicide because people were

uneducated to his needs and his trust in GOD wasfis still shattered.

About three months ago 1 after years of trying to work through his shame, depression
and fatigue I stopped him from committing suicide. We are now on a treatment
program that he is responding to.

In the mean time has lost is ) that he built over the last 15
years., He has seen his income go from 200 thousand dollars a year to being a destilute
without my help.

My question is why would any functional man allow this to happen? The answer is
isand has been sick and funcionally disabled. This is way he has not responded

to your requests.

He was not and is still not able to organize his life. He is finally recovering but it is
going to take time and (he question remains if he will ever be able to praclice
Chiropratic again.

During our telephone conversation of last week you acknowledge was disabled
and offered a settlement of roughtly 18 months disabilitv on the condition
relinquish futher claim to being disabled as a . This is
unacceplable.

You also mentioned during our conversation that His policy is still in force even
though he is in arrears, because a claim is in process. Please acknowledge this for

our records.
Insurance is pruchased 1o protect and provided timely coverage. [ understand this

claim has been difficult because was/is functionally disabled. We ask at (his time
the claim be honored in a timely fashion so may slart recovering with dignity.
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Kenwood Therapy Center Staff

Walter H. Bera, PhD

Walter is Center Director and Founder with more than
20 years of clinical experience. He holds Minnesota
Licensure as a Psychologist, Marriage and Family
Therapist and Alcohol and Drug Counselor. Walter has
authored a variety of articles, books, videos and
curricula and is a past Bush Fellowship recipient. He is
an AAMFT Approved Supervisor and AFTA member.
Walter is an adjunct faculty member and clinical
instructor at a number of area universities and after work
is a 3rd Degree Black Belt Sensei in Shotokan Karate
and active Kali/JKD practitioner.

Susan E. Andersson, MA

Susan is a Licensed Marriage and Family Therapist who
enjoys working with children, adolescents, adults,
families and couples drawing from an integrative
perspective. She obtained her Masters in Counseling
Psychology and Post-Masters Certificate in Marriage
and Family Therapy from Saint Mary's University.
Susan utilizes Narrative, solution-focused, cognitive-
behavioral and systemic ideas in her work, framing these
in an outcome-informed, client-centered manner. She
has specialized interest and experience in adolescent
emotional and behavioral problems, parenting and cou-
ple-related issues. Susan is completing the doctoral
program at the University of St. Thomas.

=

Susan Andersson, Deb White, John Stillman, Walter Bera, Jessica Brown

Jessica Brown, PsyD

Jessica is a Licensed Psychologist, therapist and researcher with
specialized training in Narrative and solution-focused therapy
for adolescents and adults. Her PsyD is from Minnesota School
of Professional Psychology. Jessica’s clinical interests have
focused on grief, sexual abuse victimization and perpetration,
sexual compulsivity and compulsive overeating. She is
interested in qualitative research and therapy outcome research.

Deborah White, PhD

Deb is a Licensed Psychologist who warks with adolescents and
adults collaboratively to help them recognize and leverage their
strengths when facing difficult life issues: depression, anxiety,
grief, loss, divorce, trauma, abuse, self-esteem, etc. She teaches
at the University of Minnesota where she received her PhD is in
Counseling Psychology. In her work as a therapist, Deb draws
on her experience in Personal and Organizational Counseling, as
well as the creativity and discipline of her theatre and martial
arts backgrounds.

John Stillman, MSW

John is a Licensed Independent Clinical Social Worker who
works with children, adolescents, adults and families from a
collaborative, competency-based and client-centered approach.
John obtained his Master of Social Work degree from the
University of Pennsylvania and has intensive family therapy
training at the Philadelphia Child Guidance Clinic. He has
specialized experience in adolescent behavioral issues, early
childhood development and childhood abuse and neglect.

Center Services Available:

Child, Adolescent and Aduit Therapy:
Individual, couple, family and group.

Mental Health Issues: Depression, anxiety,
phobias, grief, overeating, abuse.

Relational Health Issues: Couple and family
conflict, communication, parenting, adoption.

Chemical Health Issues: Assessment, therapy and
aftercare using both current alternative and AA-
related models.

Sex Related Issues: Intimacy, compulsivity, abuse,
perpetration, general sexuality issues, incest,
harassment.

Vocational/Organizational Consultation: Career
testing and development, coaching, conflict
resolutior, team-building.

Clinical Supervision, Consultation, and
Training: Individual and group formats for
licensure or continuing education for psychology,
marriage and family therapy and alcohol and drug
counseling. Clinical video and live reflecting teams
available.

KENWOOD THERAPY CENTER

111 West 22ad Street-Suite 205
Minneapolis, MN 55405-2786

“Phone; 612-377-9190

ax: 612-374-4498
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W NONPROFIT

THE NEW NO!
OD CENTER SERVICES ?

.\

Cordelia Andcrsqﬁf. MA and Walter H Bera, ‘
PhD are proud t;:; announce a new non-profit '
organization entitled Kenwood Center i
Services dedicated to integrating advanced

prevention, assessment and intervention

] 4 \

concepts for sexnality and interpersonal f A

violence issues.| I 3
\

Cordelia Anders&n, MA, can be reached at :,-' M "_/,
612-824-6217. %, Si, s

Walter H Bera, PhD, ¢an be reached at :
612-377-9190. A &

., #

b -
e anicll Individual, Couple and Family

Therapy For Children, Adolesce
Kenwood Therapy Center: _ andrA oy F r Children scen

Accepts most major insurances including Blue
Cross/Blue Shield, BHSI, MA aand offers a sliding

) Professional Individual and Grou,
. Clinical Supervision, Consultation,

b vl Workshops and Trainin,

Take 1-94 into Minneapolis and exit on Hennepin P g

Avenue South. Go a few blocks to 22nd Street and
take a right and park on the street. The Center is
located in the two-story brick building on the left.

Our Mission is to Provide:

Individual, couple, family, and group therapy and
consultation ...

For children, adolescents and aduits on a broad range
of issues.

Joining with organizations to resolve a breadth of
employee, team, and organizational concerns;
And professional clinical training, workshops
consultation, supervision and research.

Through an ethical, legal and research informed
client-centered and collaborative manner.

1111 West 22nd Street

Main Suite 205

Minneapolis, MN 55405-2786
Telephone: 612-377-9190

1111 WEST 22ND STREET-SUITE 205
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55405-2786

PHONE: §12-377-9190

KENWOOD THERAPY CENTER
ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUIRED



n ST . p St. Mary’s Catholic Church
ma ari 1303 West Broadway Street
'. Gé r 6 Winona MN 55987-2395

To:  PJ Thompson
Cc:  Father Hoeppner

Fr;:  Father Becker /[)y:,ug_
Re:
Date: April 12, 2005
Enclosed please find a letter which I received recently from It contains several
allegations against former diocesan priests regarding abuse or attempted abuse of her sons. It
also contains second-hand allegations concerning at least one other victim.

tells me that she is also furnishing this information to and Voice of the

Faithful. I would not be surprised if they attempted to contact the alleged victims. In particular I
wonder if it would be in the interests of the church to contact anyone named herein who has not

yet made contact with the diocese.

I came by this information indirectly through a concerned parishioner, whose son
also alleges attempted abuse by one of the former priests named herein. The views ascribed to
me herein do not necessarily represent my views; more likely

Please contact me if you have further questions. Thank you.

Phone: 507 452-5656 Fax: 607 4525477 Email: stmarys@wacs1.org Website: www.simaryswinona.org

RHO00097



CONFIDENTIAL

Gld - S#Y - 4498

Memo

oz Dr. Walter Bera

From: P.J. Thompson %ﬁ. }\jzmz”‘.)
Re: Letter referenced during phonécall 4/15/0

As per our phone conversation, | have included the letter that came to my office via the pastor of the
parish here in Winona. | appreciate your continued help and all you do for victims. Again, this issue
was more of a concern to me due to the fact it was also forwarded to the Winona Voice of the Faithful,
who have been volatile in their interactions with the bishop and our processes.

Thanks!

PJ Thompson, Pastoral Care Assistance Coordinator

Attachment. 7 pages
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From: Colletti, Msgr. Richard

nt: Wednesday, June 19, 2013 1:23 PM
ro: kglover@co.winona.mn.us
Subject: Request for info
Investigator Keith,

Here is what I found for Richard Hatch, former priest of the Diocese of Winona; I am still trying to find his
present address, if he is alive:

Date of Birth = October 28, 1927

Loras College, Dubuque (for Maryknoll) = 1946-1947

St. Mary'’s College = Feb. 1948 to 1950

St. Paul Seminary = 1950 to 1954
Ordained = June 6, 1954

Dates at St. Mary’s Parish =June 19, 1962 to June 1963

Last date of correspondence = August 14, 1967

Msgr. Rick Colletti

Vicar General/Chancellor

Diocese of Winona

Rector, Cathedral of the Sacred/St. Casimir & Newman Center



From: Father Rick <frrick@cathedralwinona.org>

nt: Sunday, June 23, 2013 9:27 PM
fo: Engbrecht, Shirley
Subject: RE: Phone Call

Shirley, in this file check the baptismal certificate to see what the “E” stands for in Richard E. Hatch. Thank you.

Rev. Msgr. Richard M. Colletti

360 Main Street

Winona, MN 55987

mobile: 507-317-0301 frrick@cathedralwinona.org
Vicar General/Chancellor, Diocese of Winona

Rector of the Cathedral of the Sacred Heart

Pastor St. Casimir; Chaplain of Newman Center

From: Engbrecht, Shirley [mailto:SEngbrecht@dow.org]
Sent: Wednesday, June 19, 2013 10:40 AM

To: Colletti, Msgr. Richard

Subject: Phone Call

Hello Monsignor,

rry to bother you.....the sheriff’s investigator from Winona County, Kraig Glover called, 507-259-9932 and
said he would like to talk with you about a former priest, Richard E. Hatch who headed Catholic Schools
around 1962. He also gave his email: kglover@co.winona.mn.us

| told him you were on retreat and that | would give you his message.

E. Shirley Engbrecht

Assistant, Office of Bishop

Diocese of Winona, Pastoral Center
55 West Sanborn Street

Winona, MN 55987

507-858-1267

507-454-8106 Fax
sengbrecht@dow.org

YEAR OF FATHE: T

Diocese of Winona




From: Gerald Kosse <pastor@triparishmn.org>

ant: Tuesday, February 18, 2014 2:35 PM
To: Colletti, Msgr. Richard
Subject: Bulletin article on the sexual abuse by priests
Attachments: DOW Child Sexual Abuse Policy Information with the names of the four priests.docx

Dear Msgr. Richard Colletti,

Here is the article that | revised which | will insert in a future bulletin with the names of the four priests that served at St.
Joseph, St. Leo, and St. Martin. | did not translate it into Spanish as it did not affect them. Again, a parishioner
approached me saying that we should name them as they served in the three parishes. No one has so far come to me
and spoke to any abuse by these four priest.

| will wait for your response.

Thanks!

Msgr. Gerald Kosse



Diocese of Winona - Child Sexual Abuse Policy Information

The Diocese of Winona will provide a prompt, appropriate and
compassionate response to reporters of sexual abuse of a child by any the
following priests, Fr. Sylvester Brown, Fr. Robert Taylor, Fr. William Curtis,
and Fr. Richard Hatch, who have been accused of sexual abuse and who
served in our three parishes of St. Joseph, St. Leo, and St. Martin, and by
any other diocesan agent (employees, volunteers, vendors, religious or
clergy). Anyone wishing to make a report of an allegation of sexual abuse
should call the Victim Assistance Coordinator at (507)454-2270, Extension
255. A caller will be asked to provide his or her name and telephone
number. Individuals are also encouraged to take their reports directly to
civil authorities. The Diocese of Winona is committed to protecting children,
young people and other vulnerable people in our schools, parishes and
ministries. The diocesan policy is available on the diocesan web site at
www.dow.org under the Safe Environment Program. If you have any
questions about the Diocese of Winona's implementation of the Charter for
the Protection of Children and Young People, please contact Peter Martin
by calling (507)858-1264 or email pmartin@dow.org.

Procedimientos diocesanos para hacer frente al abuso sexual de menores
La Didcesis de Winona se ha comprometido a proteger a los nifios, los
jovenes y otras personas vulnerables en nuestras escuelas, parroquias y
actividades apostdlicas. Tenemos un cuidado especial y la intencion
permanente de atender eventuales victimas de abuso sexual y sus familias.
Para informarnos sobre alegaciones actuales de abuso sexual por parte de
miembros del clero o empleados laicos o voluntarios en la Diocesis de
Winona contacte: (507)454-2270, Extensidn 255 Victimas de abuso sexual,
ademas de contactar a las autoridades civiles, se les pide de dirigirse a la




didcesis para recibir asistencia pastoral. El Coordinado de Asistencia a la
Victim le proveera tal asistencia.
http://www.dow.org/Departments/Life/SafeEnvironmentProgram.aspx



Richard Edward Hatch

Status: Deceased

DOB: 10/28/1927 in Pipestone Minnesota Parents: Charles E. and Emma B. (Knott) Hatch
DOD: 10/15/2005

Education:

1946 - 1947 — Attended Loras College in Dubuque Iowa

1947 - 1948 — Attended Maryknoll Junior College in Lakewood New Jersey
2/1948 - 1950 — Attended Immaculate Heart of Mary Seminary in Winona
1950 - 1954 — Attended Saint Paul Seminary in St Paul Minnesota

Ordained 6/6/1954 at Cathedral of the Sacred Heart in Winona by the Most Rev. Edward A. Fitzgerald

Assignments:

2/1948 - Entered diocese from Maryknoll

7/1948 - Incardinated into Diocese of Winona

6/23/1954 - Parochial Vicar for Saint John Vianney in Fairmont
6/21/1957 - Parochial Vicar for Saint Leo in Pipestone
8/30/1960 -  Parochial Vicar for Saint James in Saint James
6/19/1962 -  Parochial Vicar for Saint Mary in Winona

12/1963 - Entered Servants of the Paraclete

10/15/2005 - died in Mauriceville Texas
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